GB.The Luftwaffe was to use it on several fronts as liaison and VIP transport
aircraft. The first projects for BF 108 date back to 1933, It first cyvil verdion
BF-108B-1 come into active service during Spanisch Civil War.The military
version of the Taifun was the Bf-108B-2 and was acquired by the Luftwaffe in
1938. It was widely employed dur‘tng the war years by all operational Luftwaffe
units as a light lisison aircraft. In 1941 the new version, the Bf-108D, replaced
the B version on the production line. An Argus As 10R engine powered the D
version and included the new Argus automatically adjustable propeller and
improved fuel assembly. The production was transferred to France in 1942,
where 170 Bf-108D were completed before the liberation of France in 1944.
French production continued after the war where another 115 aircraft under
the name of "Nord 1000" were manufactured.In total 626 military Taifuns,
versions B-2 and D-1, wereproduced except at least 180 civilian or export
version Bf-108B-0 and B-1. The Luftwaffe employed most of them, but man
other air forces used this fine and popular aircraft. The Hungarian AF had
Taifuns, both the Italians andRumanians_had 3, the USSR bought two and
Switzerland and Yugoslavia had 12 each. One aircraft was used in Chile,one or
two in Japan and one was in Australia. The Bulgarian AF had B and at least one
was in_Spain. One Bf-108B,coded XC44, was operated by the US embassy in
Berlin.Two Bf-108B-1s were flown by the German embassy inLondon but the
RAF confiscated these two aircraft in1939.After the war, one Bf-108B-2 was
flown in Czechoslovakia,two in Poland, one in Denmark and one in Sweden,
.Some115 Bf-108Ds ( Nord 1000) were used by the French AF andNavy until
the late 50's. Several BF-108 are still in airworthy condition today.

Length: .28 m
Wingspan: 10.5m
Height: 2,3m

D.Die Ersten Projekte des BF-108 wurden im Jahre 1933 entwickelt.Er unter-
nahm seinen ersten aktiven Einsatz wéhrend des Spanischen Biirgerkiegs.An
mrhreren Fronten wurde ervon der Luftwaffe als Verbindungsflugzeug und zum

Transport wichti%er Personen eingesetzt.
Spannweite:  10,50m
Lange: 8,28m
Hohe: 2,30m

FLes premiers projets du Bf 108 remontent & 1933. il fit son premier service
actif durant la guerre d'Espagne. La |.uftwaffe devait s'en servir sur de nombreux
fronts comme avion de fiaison et transport de personnalité.
Envergure:10,50m

Longueur  8,28m

Hauteur:  2,30m

ESPLos primeros proyectos del Bf 108 remontan al arfio 1933. Hizo su primer
servicio activo durante la guerra de Espara. La Luftwaffe debia utilizarlo en
* numerosos frenNtes como avidn de enlace y transporte de personalidades.
Envergadura: 10,50m

Longitud : ~ 8,28m

Altura: 2,30m.

I.I primi progetti del Bf 108 risalgono al 1933. Questo aereo ha fatto le sue
prime prove durante la guerra di Spagna. La Luftwaffe I'ha utilizzato su vari

Taifun’

b

fronti, come aereo di callegamento e di trasporto di carattere.

Apertura alare:10,50m
Lunghezza: 28m
Altezza: 2,30m

NL.De eerste plannen van de Bf 108 dagtekenen van 1933. Hij voerde zijn
eerste actigve dienst gedurende de Spaanse oorlog uit. De Luftwatfe gebruikte
hem op talNrijke fronten als verbindingsvliegtuig en vervoer van personaliteiten
Spanwijdte: 10,5m

Lengte: 8,28m

Hoogte:  2,30m

POR.| primi progetti del Bf 108 risalgono al 1933. Questo aereo ha fatto le
sue prime prove durante ja guerra di Spagna. La Luftwaffe I'ha utilizzato su vari
fronti, come aereo di caliegamento e di trasporto di carattere.

Apertura aiare: 10,50m

Lunghezza : 8,2
Altezza:

8m
2,30m

S.De forsta Bf 108 projekten harstammar fran ar 1933. Detta flygplan gugs
for forsta gangen i bruk under det Spanska inbdrdeskriget. Luftwaife anvénde
det senare ;])a ett antai fronter som forbindelsepian och for persontransporter,
Vingbredd: 10,50m

Langd:
Hojd:

,28m
2,30m

FIN.Ensimméiset Bf 108 koneen suunnitelmat ovat perdisin vuodelta 1933. Sitd
kaytettiin ensimméistd kertaa EspanNjan siséllissodan aikana. Saksalainen
Luftwaffe  kaytti mychemmin tétd lentokonetta yhteyskoneena sekd
henlqlﬁkul{etuksun.

Siipien vali: 10,50 m
Pituus: 8,28 m
Korkeus: 2,30 m

PL.Projet samalotu sega do roku 1933.Samolot wszd| do sluzby w czasie wojn
domowej w hiszpani.Niemiecka Luftwaffe uzywala BF-108 Taifuna na wszystkic
frontach jako samolotu lacznikowgo oraz do przewozu VIP-ow.Dane
techniczne:Naped: 1 x 8—cyhndmw365| nik ttokowy w uktadzie odwréconego V:
Argus As ’lUC.l\?loc startowa — 240 KMtrwata — 200-220 KM.Wymiary.
Rozpietos¢; 10,50m.

Diugos¢:8,28m.

Wysokosé:2,30 m. ) o iy
Uzytkownicy:lll Rzesza, Francja, Polska, ZSRR, Austria,Wietnam, Szwajcaria,
Crzlechoslpacja,Bu}gama, Wielka Brytania, Stany Ziednoczone, Jugoslawia,
chorwacja.

Cz.Messerschmitt Bf-108 Taifun byl zkonstruovan firmou BFW, konstrukenim
tymem Eod vedenim ing.Williho Messerschmitta v roce 1934.Po vélce byl Jleden

1-108B-2pouzivén v Ceskoslovensku.Hlavni technické udal:e:Rozpétlz 0,50
m,Délka: 8,28 m,Vyska: 2,3 m,kg,Maximéini rychlost: 175 km/h.




GB.Numbering of parts. D.Nummerjerung von TeilenPL Numeracja czesci
«Fla Numérofation des piéces - CZ Cislovani dilii- RUS.Hymepatiust yacTei
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Parts not used

Nicht bendtigte Teile
Elementy niepotrzebne
Piéces non utilisées

Niet benodigde onderdelen
Piezas no necesarias

Pegas nao utilizadas

Parti non usate

Inte anvanda delar
Tarpeettomat osat

Ikke nedvendige dele

Deler som ikke er nodvendige
Hewcnon3osatksie ferant

0 ypeialdopeva efaptijata
Gereksiz parcalar

Nepotiebné dily

fel nem hasznd]

Neni obsazeno

Piese de schimb care nu sunt folosite
YaCTH, KouTO He e uanonzsar
YacTihi He. TOBYETHCA

UK: Please note the enclosed safety advice and keep safe for later reference.

D:Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten und nachschlagebereit halten. PLASTICRAFT

PL: Stosowac sie do zalaczonej karty bezpieczenistwa i miec ja stale do wgladu. Michat Maleszka

F: Respecter les consignes de sécurité ci-jointes et les conserver a portée de main, )

NL: Houdt u aan de bijgaande veiligheidsinstructies en hou deze steeds bij de hand. N owica 1 E

E: Observar y siempre tener a disposicin este texto de seguridad adjunto.

1. Sequire le avvertenze di sicurezza allegate e tenerle a portata di man. 96-410 Dobroszyce, POLAND
P:Ter em atencdo o texto de seguranga anexo e guarda-lo para consulta. B b H

S:Beakta bifogad sakerhetstext och héll den i beredskap. g-mail: p‘ asticraftcraft @ 02. pl

FIN: Huomio ja séilyta oheiset varoitukset.

DK: Overhold vedlagte sikkerhedsanvisninger og hav dem liggende i nerheden.

N: Ha alltid vedlagt sikkerhetstekst klar til bruk.

RUS: Cofiniopath npinaraesit TEKCT N TeXHAKe 6e301aCHOCTH, XPAHHT 370 B NIETKO SOCTYHOM MecTe.

GR: Mpoo€re Tt auvnppve unodei€e: acipdheta kat auhd€e 11101 GOTE va Tt éyéte navea oe Siaboér oag.

TR:Ekteki giivenlik talimatlarind dikkate altip, bakabileceginiz bir sekilde muafaza ediniz.

(Z: Dbejte na piilozeny bezpecnostni text a méjte jej pfipraveny na dosah.

H: A mellékelt biztonsagi szoveget vegye figyelembe és tartsa fellapozésra készen!

SLO: Prilozena vamostna navodila izvajajte in jih hranite na vsem dostopnem mestu.

Rum.Va rugém s refinet sfaturi de siquranta inchisa i pastrati in conditii de sigurantd pentru refering3 ulterioard.
BULMons, 0GbpHeTe BHMMaHWE Ha NPANOXEHaTa CbBETH 32 Be30NaCHOCT U C& Na3i 32 No-KbCHa CNpasKa,

UA 3pepHirb yBary, o RORGI0THCA pexoMeHaLi 3 Geanekm Ta fOTPHMYBATHCA Besnedol ATA NOAANBLIOTO BUKOPHCTaHHS.
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GB.Assembly instruction.DMontagean
 /IHcTpyKLys o MoHTaXy « NL.Montagehan
«|.Istruzioni di montaggio «S.monteringsanv
«GR O0nyiec ouvappohdynang « TUR Montaj
«Rum.Adunarea de instructiuni «BUL.Cbbpa

Cocpit Assembly
Montaz Kabiny Pilota
Zusammensetzung der Sietz

Montage I’ Poste du Pilotage
Montaje de la Cahina

Glue

P Kicben

Przykleic
Coller
Lijmen
Engomar
Colar
Incollare
Limmas
Liimaa
Limes

Lim
Kneutb
Koknua
Yapistirma
Lepeni
Ragasztani
Lepiti
Lipici
Tlenuno
Knei

Propeller and Enqme Cowling Assembly
Montaz Smigla i Okapotowania Silnika

Zusammensetzung der Luftschraube und Motorahdeckung
\STEP./ Montage du Helice et Capot de moteur

Montaje de [a Propulsor y la Cubierta del Motor

Don't glue
E Nicht kleben
Nie przykleja
Ne pas coller
Niet lijmen
No engomar
Nao colar
DO NOT GLUE! Nonincollare
22 Limmas ¢]
28 Ala liimaa
Skal IKKE limes
® Ikke lim

Soak and apply decals

Abziehbild in Wasser einweichen und anbringen
Imigkezy¢ kalkomanie w wodzie a nastepnie naklei¢
Mouiller et appliquer les décalcomanies

Transfer in water even laten weken en aanbrengen
Remojar y aplicar las calcomanias

Por de molho em dgua e aplicar o decalque
Immergere in acqua ed applicare decalcomanie

Blét och fast dekalerna

Kostuta siirtokuva vedess ja aseta paikalleen

Fukt motivet i varmt vann og far det over pa modellen
Dypp bildeti vann og sett det pa

TepeBoAHyk0 KapTHHKY HAMOUMTb M HaHecTH
Boun€re ) yakkopavia oTo vepd Kat TomoBeteiote v
Cikartmay: suda yumuflatin ve koyun

Obtisk namoit ve vodé a umistit

amatricat vizben bedztatni és felhelyezni

PreslikaC potopiti v vodo in zatem nanasati

Rum.Se inmoaie si se aplica decalcomanii

BUL HakmcHeTe 1 nipunaraxe Ha BageHki

UA 3amoumii 3actocosyBaTh Haknediky

He kneur
/ 1 kOMNGTE
Yapistrmayin
25 N Nelepit
/ & Nem szabad ragasztani
Ne lepiti
26 Nulipic
He nenuno
MR =
N

Main Wing Assembly
xl%'lat;:nelr(gggl:n derTragflaschen
\sTER/ s Péchap

Montage des Ailes d’échappement
Instalacion del ala

Adhesive tape
Klebeband
Tasma Klejaca
Dévidoir de ruban adhésif
Plakband

(Cinta adhesiva
Fita adesiva
Nastro adesivo
Tejp

Teippi

Tape

Tape

Kneitkan nenta
Kkoh\ntikn Tavia
Yapistirma bandi
Lepici paska
ragasztoszalag
Traka zlepilom
Banda adezivé
Tenetku

Ckory
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itung - PL.Instrukcja montazu «F.Notice de montages.Cz.Montazni ndvod
eiding «ESPInstrucciones de montaje «PORInstruces de montagem

ning «FIN.Asennusohje «DEN.Samlevejledning «NOR monteringsanvisning
limat «H.Szerelési utasitas « SK.Montazny navod

1€ MHCTPYKLMA « UA.IHCTPYKLIS NO MOHTaXY

Horizontal Stabilizers Installation
Zainstalowanie statecznikéw poziomych
Baucast der Hohenflossen

\STER/

Fixation des stabilisateurs horizontaux
Instalacion Estabilizadors

& ﬁ Fuselage Assembly
U @ %ﬁﬁfnﬁﬂ? ?ier Rumpfhalte
\STEP/ Montage du Fuselage

- /'/
[Co60] Montaje del Fuselaje

Main Wing Installation

Instalacja Skrzydla

Baucast der Tragflaschen
STEP

Fixation des Ailes d’échappement
Instalacion del ala

Repeat same procedure on opposite side

“ GleichenVorgang auf der gegeniiberliegenden Seite wiederholen
Taki sam przebieg czynnosci powtdrzy na stronie przeciwnej
Opérer de la méme fagon sur lautre face
Dezelfde handeling herhalen aan de tegenoverliggende kant
Realizar el mismo procedimiento en el fado opuesto
Repetir o mesmo procedimento utilizado nolado oposto
Stessa procedura sul lato opposto
Upprepa proceduren pa motsatta sidan
Toista sama toimenpide kuten viereisella sivulla
Det samme arbejde gentages pa den modsatliggende side
Gjenta prosedyren pé siden tvers overfor
TloBTOPAT Takyio e ONeppoaLMIo Ha NPOTUBONONOXHOI CTPOHE
enavahapere my {dta iadikacia oty anevavr mhevpa
Ayniislemi karfli tarafta tekrarlayin
Stejny postup zopakovat na protilehlé strand
ugyanazt a folyamatot a szemben tafélhatd oldalon megismételni
Isti postopek ponoviti in na suprotni strani
Repetatj aceeasi procedura pe partea opusa
Tosropete Cblijara NPoLieAyPa Ha NPOTMBONONIOXHaTa CTPaKa
Tosropirb Ty % NPOLApY Ka NPOTUACKHIl! CTOpOH]




4V [T i i Assembl
u PAPMED g Lo ioming s semi
R Zusammensetzung der Hauptfahrwerk (Links)
8@ et e e
== ontaj

Right Main Landing Gear Assembly
Montaz Prawego podwozia gléwnego

Baucast der Hauptfahrwerk (Rechts)

Fixation du train principal (droite)

Instalacion del engranaje principal (derecho)

Tail Wheel Installation
Zainstalowanie Kolka ogonowego
Baucast das Rad

Fixation de la Roue arriére
Instalacion de Ia Rueda trasera

Notincluded
L Nichtenthalten

Nie zawiera

Non fourni

Behoort niet tot de levering
Noinduido

Non compresi

Nioinduido

lkke medsendt

Ingarej

lkke inkluderet

Eivat sisally

He copepxutca
AevovumepiapBaverar
Igerisinde bulunmamaktadir
Nivsebovano

Nem tartalmazza

Neni obsazeno
Nusuntincluse

He ca Bisioyetn

23 19 He Brniouero

o]

1%

Small Parts Installation
Zainstalowanie drobnych elementow
Baucast der Kleineteile

Fixation les Petites Piéces
Installacion la Piezas pequefas

Canopy Installation
o der Hakinondoch "
inoau aer i

\STEP/

Fixation de la Verriere
Installacion de la Dosel

Propeller and Engine Cowling Assembly
Montaz Smigla i Okapotowania Silnika

Zusammensetzung der Luftschraube und Motorabdeckung
\STER/ Montage du Helice et Capot de moteur

Montaje de la Propulsor y Ia Cubierta del Motor
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Natice:Stencil data e i
(Blue) decal is for PL Stosowat i jlary bezpecestyaimet 2

FIN: Huomiol 2 syt oheiset varoitukset.

DK:Overhold

[D Br108B-Ztrop,Sonderkammando Blaich, Run Airfield, Libya, January1942 S st S et et et

BI108B-2 Eskadra Lacznikowa,
Warszawa-Babice, Polska,1946

D ® @ ® @ @ ® O @

|

Bf1088,4th Rir Force Fighter Group- Croatian Air Force,
Nikolayevo airfield Bussia,uly 1982 B @O

Bf-1088-1,Saviet Air Force).irplane bought from Germany
tested in NIVVS, Moscow, Russia, April 1940

e @)

‘Q;::J:

T = BEHG 7

N.|  Federal Stantard £536113 S J4079/8S 241 C [ FS36270/85 637 D FS27925 1527925 F ES% .
€ RAL Colours - RALTo00 RAL 6003 | RATOO RAL9016 | RAL9OT6 | 6
GB. Required colours Green, matt Dark green, matt Medium grey, matt White, matt Black, matt Aluminium, metallic ightarey. g Rust, matt
D. Benotigte Farben griin, matt dunkelgriin, matt mittelgrau, matt weiB, matt schwarz, matt aluminium, metallic hellgrau, glanzend rost, matt silber, metal
PL. Potrzebne kolory Zielona, matt Ciemnozielony, matowy | Srednioszary, matowy Bialy, matowy Czarny, matowy | Aluminium, metaliczny Jasnoszary, blyszczacy Rdzawy, matowy Srebro, metalic
F | Peintures nécessaires vert,clair, mat vert foncé, mat qris moyen, mat blang, mat noir, mat aluminium, métalique qris clair, brillant rouille, mat argent, métalic
NL.|  Benodigdekleuren groen, mat donkergroen, mat middelrils, mat wit, mat zwart, mat aluminium, metallic Lichtarijs, glansend roest, mat zilver, metall
ESP|  Pinturas necesarias verde, mate verde oscuro, mate qris medio, mate blanco, mate neqro, mate aluminio, metalizado qris claro, brillante orin, mate plata, metaliza
POR{ Tintas necessérias verde, mate verde escuro, fosco cinzento-médio, fosco branco, fosco preto, fosco aluminio, metdlico cinzento claro, brilhante ferrugem, fosco prata, metdlic
| Colori necessari verde, opaco verde scuro, opaco qrigio medio, opaco bianco, opaco nero, 0paco alluminio, metallico qrigio chiaro, lucente color rugqine, opaco | _argento, metal
S. Anvanda farger qrén, matt mdrkgréin, matt mellangré, matt vit, matt svart, matt aluminium, metallic Jjusar, blank rost, matt silver, metallic
FIN Tarvittavat varit vihred, matta tummanvihres, himmeé | _keskiharmaa, himmed | valkoinen, himme | _musta, himmes | alumiini, metallikilto vaaleanharmaa, kiiltavé ruoste, himmeé hopea, metallik
DK [ Du trenger folgende farger | qran, mat morkegren, mat mellemgré, mat hid, mat sort, mat aluminium, metallak Iyseqrd, skinnende Tust, mat saly, metallzk
INOR{ _Nadvendige farger qrenn, matt merkgrenn, matt mellomra, matt hvit, matt sort, matt aluminium, metallic lysara, blank rust, matt salv, metall
RUS,| _Heofixomible kpackW | 3eMieHii MaToBblil_| TewHo-3eneHbiil MaTOBif | CpeWbli-Cepbill, MaToBbI | Geribil, MATOBIA | UepHbiiMaToBbli _|anioMHWebli, METanK | caerno-Cephiit, GMeCTALIMA | PKaBUMHa, -MaToBbIA_|CepelpucTbii, her:
GR. (yeva ypwpata 1p 400, pat Tp dawo akolipo, pat TKU HECTIO, HaT Aeuko, pat paipo, it houjaviou, jeTahhikd QVOIXTOVKL, YUaNoTEPD XPWL OKOUPIAC ot | aonyi, petahh
TUR Gerekli renkler yesili, mat Koyu yesili, mat orta gri, ipek mat beyaz, mat siyah, mat liminyum, metalik actkari, parlak pasrengi, mat qims, metal
@ Potfiebné barvy zelend, matnd tmavozelend, matnd stfed &Sedd, matnd bild, matna Cemé, matnd hiinkové, metaliza svétleSeds, leskd rezavé, matnd stfibmd, metal:
H. Sziikséges szinek. 76ld, matt siitétzold, matt kézépszirke, matt fehér, matt fekete, matt aluminium, metall vildgosszirke, fényes rozsda, matt eziist, metall
K. Potrebne barve zelena, brezleska temnozelena, mat stednjesiva siva, mat bela, mat Crna, mat aluminijum, metalik svetlosiva, bleskajoca fjava, mat stebma, metal
[ROM|__Culorle necesare pal mat verde nchis mate mediu gri, mate alb,mat neqru, mate aluminiu , metalic qri deschis, luciu ruging, mate argint, metalic
BG| Heofxomumuugerore | 3enero maros THMHO3MIEHO MATOB | CDefiHO CHB, MatoB 6an_Matos YepeH, MaToB IMIHHI , METaeH CBETIIO CHB, MTbCKaM pbga, MaToB Cpefipo, erane
UA.| _Heobxinwi koneopn | 3enerit Marosutii | Temno-3enemmit matoswit | cepensiii cipwi ,waroza | Ginwid aroswii | opHwi, MaToBwiA | aniowiii , Metanesiii caffrio-Cipuid, Gnmek ipXa,, MaToBHii cpibino, MeTanesi
P =Rk SATV-FR




rence. N: Ha alltid vedlag sikkerhetstekst klar il bruk.
RUS: Cof i

venlic talmatlaring dikkate akip, bakabil

TT01GoTEVR

Weenam

T

rlines,GhanehungRirfield, Manchuria, 1945 @

force, Diibendorf A.8., 1948

B-1088-1,1eG FI. St. 16, Swiss Air @

matt

bleu clair, mat

ght blue, matt Yellow, matt
lichtblau, matt qelb, matt
| Jasnoniebieski, matowy #06tty, matowy

jaune, mat

brun, mat

lichtblauw, mat

Geel, mat

bruin, mat

azul celeste, mate

azul celeste, opaco

blu celeste, matt

amariflo, mate marrén, mate
amarelo, fosco castanho, fosco
giallo, opaco Marrone, 0paco

ljusbl, matt

qul, matt

brun, matt

vaaleansininen, himmes

lysende blg, matt

keltainen, himmes

qul, mat

ruskea, himmed
brun, mat

Iysebl3, matt

qul, matt

brun, matt

| CcBeTnO-TonyGo, MaToBbit

Tt -MaToBblit

KOPHYHeBbIfL, MATOBbIA

A QuTdlc, yat

KfTpivo, jiat

Kage, jat

I51k mavisi, mat
svétlemodrd, matna

sari, mat
#uté, matnd

kahverengi, mat

hnédé, matnd

vildqitd kék, mat

sérqa, matt

barna, matt

svetlo plava, mat

pal albastry, mate

JIef] CvH, MaToB

rumena, mat fjava, mat
galben, mate maro, mate
DI, MATOB KadB, MaroB

Gniguit GnakTui, Matosa
ST~

KOBTITH, MaTOBWI

KOPHYHEBHI1, MaTOBMit

Br108B-1,tscadrila 112, Aeronaui
Romdna, 1340




] o

{ j @ Bf108B-1{B-70], Letecka dopravni skupina, j«;,,,,!

S Geskoslovenske vojenské Iotectvo,Praha-Kbely
@ Nirfield Dkiober194a

Br108B-1,4th Liason Hight, 2rdMixed
AirBrigade, Yazduhoplavstve Vojske
Kraljevine Jugoslavije, Stubad-
Pristina Rirfield,April 1940

E

{D Bi108B-2, Royal Hungarian Air
Foree, Austria,April 1945
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